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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2907 Allison Miller            SO Heritage Mesa      19:21.7  6:14  
    2    2  2959 Kate Johnson              SR Heritage QC        20:06.6  6:29  
    3    3  2895 Bailey Ballard            JR Heritage Mesa      20:57.2  6:45  
    4    4  2911 Anna Slack                SO Heritage Mesa      21:01.3  6:46  
    5    5  2914 Lainey Stapley            JR Heritage Mesa      21:18.0  6:52  
    6    6  3200 Samantha Parla            SR Trinity            21:49.3  7:02  
    7    7  2955 Kaitlyn Bigler            JR Heritage QC        21:51.3  7:03  
    8    8  2957 Abigail Garner            SR Heritage QC        22:07.3  7:08  
    9       2875 Jade Evans                SR Heritage Maricop   22:11.7  7:09  
   10    9  2909 Kenzington Scott          SO Heritage Mesa      22:16.4  7:11  
   11   10  3205 Savanah Zorich            JR Trinity            22:23.2  7:13  
   12   11  3188 Allie Crotts              FR Trinity            22:26.9  7:14  
   13   12  2912 Elise Slack               FR Heritage Mesa      23:09.1  7:28  
   14   13  2962 Cyrena Randall            JR Heritage QC        23:14.6  7:29  
   15   14  2813 Mary-Beth Grzybowski      JR EVAC               23:43.5  7:39  
   16       2727 Genevieve Desouza         SO BASIS Scottsdale   23:54.6  7:42  
   17   15  2897 Lucy Bingham              FR Heritage Mesa      23:55.7  7:43  
   18   16  2965 Savannah Whiting          FR Heritage QC        24:10.9  7:47  
   19   17  3187 Rachel Bowers             FR Trinity            24:26.8  7:53  
   20   18  2816 Emi Otsuji                FR EVAC               24:50.5  8:00  
   21       2916 Sophia Vander Mey         FR Heritage Mesa      24:55.5  8:02  
   22       2904 Dagny Hosman              SO Heritage Mesa      25:05.2  8:05  
   23       3084 Brooke Lowenthal          JR Mission Heights    25:35.5  8:15  
   24       2786 Riley Begaye              SO Dream City         25:58.5  8:22  
   25       2693 Mia Ronneseth             FR Arizona Arts       26:07.6  8:25  
   26   19  2954 Lauren Banda              SO Heritage QC        26:07.7  8:25  
   27       2896 Ashlyn Bigler             SO Heritage Mesa      26:18.0  8:28  
   28       2704 Lyla Fisher               FR BASIS Prescott     26:19.8  8:29  
   29       2903 Reagan Harman             FR Heritage Mesa      26:29.2  8:32  
   30   20  2960 Faith Kishpaugh           JR Heritage QC        26:38.9  8:35  
   31   21  3199 Rose Parla                SO Trinity            27:13.5  8:46  
   32   22  3203 Audrey Ullyot             SO Trinity            28:16.1  9:06  
   33   23  2817 Gracelyn Schweitzer       FR EVAC               28:46.4  9:16  
   34       2958 Ainsley Hawkins           SO Heritage QC        28:54.2  9:19  
   35       3085 Lillian Lowenthal         FR Mission Heights    29:01.9  9:21  
   36   24  2814 Sarah Lai                 SO EVAC               29:50.7  9:37  
   37       2731 Sophia Kufryk             SO BASIS Scottsdale   29:58.2  9:39  
   38       3240 Nadia Grady               SR Verde Valley       30:32.8  9:50  
   39       2964 Kendall Rudd              FR Heritage QC        30:39.0  9:52  
   40       2843 Yana Loverich             SO Flagstaff Chrstn   31:02.8 10:00  
   41       2730 Ashi Karthik              SO BASIS Scottsdale   31:18.3 10:05  
   42   25  2812 Reagan Elie               SO EVAC               32:26.4 10:27  
   43       2671 Aryiah Six                FR Alta Vista         34:50.4 11:13  
   44       3081 Selena Solis              FR Maricopa Tech      35:03.4 11:17  
   45       2963 Adeline Rowley            SO Heritage QC        35:19.1 11:23  
   46       2604 Ava Romero                JR A+ Charter         35:49.4 11:32  
   47       3083 Kyra Clark                FR Mission Heights    36:51.0 11:52  
   48       3166 Emily Jaimes Valenzuela   SO South Ridge        37:07.7 11:58  
   49       3167 Areli Martinez            SO South Ridge        37:21.2 12:02  
   50       3011 Analia Martinez Basopol   JR Imagine Sprsttn    38:23.7 12:22  
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4660 Quinn Bonnahon            JR Arizona Arts       38:39.5 12:27  
   52       3012 Riley Moll                SR Imagine Sprsttn    38:54.7 12:32  
   53       3082 Ariyah Andrews            FR Mission Heights    39:17.3 12:39  
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Event 1  Girls 5K Run HS Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    22  Heritage Mesa               (  20:59.0  1:44:54.6   2:54.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2907 Allison Miller         SO   19:21.7 
  2      3   2895 Bailey Ballard         JR   20:57.2 
  3      4   2911 Anna Slack             SO   21:01.3 
  4      5   2914 Lainey Stapley         JR   21:18.0 
  5      9   2909 Kenzington Scott       SO   22:16.4 
  6   ( 12)  2912 Elise Slack            FR   23:09.1 
  7   ( 15)  2897 Lucy Bingham           FR   23:55.7 
 
  2.    46  Heritage Queen Creek        (  22:18.2  1:51:30.7   4:04.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2959 Kate Johnson           SR   20:06.6 
  2      7   2955 Kaitlyn Bigler         JR   21:51.3 
  3      8   2957 Abigail Garner         SR   22:07.3 
  4     13   2962 Cyrena Randall         JR   23:14.6 
  5     16   2965 Savannah Whiting       FR   24:10.9 
  6   ( 19)  2954 Lauren Banda           SO   26:07.7 
  7   ( 20)  2960 Faith Kishpaugh        JR   26:38.9 
 
  3.    65  Trinity Christian           (  23:40.0  1:58:19.7   5:24.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3200 Samantha Parla         SR   21:49.3 
  2     10   3205 Savanah Zorich         JR   22:23.2 
  3     11   3188 Allie Crotts           FR   22:26.9 
  4     17   3187 Rachel Bowers          FR   24:26.8 
  5     21   3199 Rose Parla             SO   27:13.5 
  6   ( 22)  3203 Audrey Ullyot          SO   28:16.1 
 
  4.   104  East Valley Athletes Christ (  27:55.5  2:19:37.5   8:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2813 Mary-Beth Grzybowski   JR   23:43.5 
  2     18   2816 Emi Otsuji             FR   24:50.5 
  3     23   2817 Gracelyn Schweitzer    FR   28:46.4 
  4     24   2814 Sarah Lai              SO   29:50.7 
  5     25   2812 Reagan Elie            SO   32:26.4 
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Heritage Maricopa           
          2875 Jade Evans SR 
 
BASIS Scottsdale            
          2727 Genevieve Desouza SO,  2731 Sophia Kufryk SO,  2730 Ashi Karthik SO 
 
Mission Heights Preparatory 
          3084 Brooke Lowenthal JR,  3085 Lillian Lowenthal FR,  3083 Kyra Clark FR,  
3082 Ariyah Andrews FR 
 
Dream City Christian        
          2786 Riley Begaye SO 
 
Arizona School for the Arts 
          2693 Mia Ronneseth FR,  4660 Quinn Bonnahon JR 
 
BASIS Prescott              
          2704 Lyla Fisher FR 
 
Verde Valley                
          3240 Nadia Grady SR 
 
Flagstaff Christian         
          2843 Yana Loverich SO 
 
Alta Vista                  
          2671 Aryiah Six FR 
 
Maricopa Institute of Tech  
          3081 Selena Solis FR 
 
A+ Charter                  
          2604 Ava Romero JR 
 
South Ridge                 
          3166 Emily Jaimes Valenzuela SO,  3167 Areli Martinez SO 
 
Imagine Prep Superstition   
          3011 Analia Martinez Basopoli JR,  3012 Riley Moll SR 
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2613 Noah Charves              JR A+ Charter         16:12.3  5:13  
    2    2  2944 Alex Pena                 SR Heritage Mesa      16:43.3  5:23  
    3    3  2940 Colson Palmer             SO Heritage Mesa      16:56.7  5:28  
    4    4  2946 Brigham Shoemaker         JR Heritage Mesa      17:17.4  5:34  
    5    5  2968 Michael Frost             SO Heritage QC        17:40.6  5:42  
    6    6  2935 Garet Mullins             JR Heritage Mesa      17:44.5  5:43  
    7    7  2617 Austin Githinji           JR A+ Charter         17:49.8  5:45  
    8    8  3164 Aidan Love-Howard         JR Ridgeline          17:59.4  5:48  
    9       2844 Luke Barrick              SO Flagstaff Chrstn   18:02.8  5:49  
   10    9  2969 Reed Harris               FR Heritage QC        18:03.9  5:49  
   11   10  2967 Jacob Ballantyne          JR Heritage QC        18:07.7  5:51  
   12   11  2735 Zane Bader                SO BASIS Scottsdale   18:09.1  5:51  
   13   12  2976 Everett Pope              JR Heritage QC        18:23.1  5:56  
   14   13  2607 Drake Amerman             SO A+ Charter         18:26.9  5:57  
   15   14  2918 Jacob Bigler              SR Heritage Mesa      18:35.3  5:59  
   16   15  2936 Jeffrey Myers             SO Heritage Mesa      18:41.2  6:01  
   17   16  2951 Taggard Whetten           SO Heritage Mesa      18:41.5  6:01  
   18   17  2820 Ryken Brown               JR EVAC               18:55.4  6:06  
   19   18  3094 Alejandro Sauceda         SR Mission Heights    18:57.3  6:07  
   20       2920 Ansel Cluff               SO Heritage Mesa      18:57.6  6:07  
   21   19  2822 Keith Miller              SO EVAC               19:05.3  6:09  
   22       3152 Isaac Shafer              JR Paradise Valley    19:08.8  6:10  
   23   20  2978 Andrew Sharp              SO Heritage QC        19:15.8  6:12  
   24       2785 Matteo Miller             JR Creo               19:16.6  6:13  
   25   21  3090 Carson Landegent          SO Mission Heights    19:30.8  6:17  
   26   22  3146 Miguel Lopez              FR Paideia            19:38.0  6:20  
   27   23  2883 Edward (Eddie) Densmore   JR Heritage Maricop   19:38.4  6:20  
   28   24  2979 Ethan Wright              SO Heritage QC        19:41.3  6:21  
   29       2947 Logan Shoemaker           SR Heritage Mesa      19:46.4  6:22  
   30   25  2972 Nolen Holliday            SR Heritage QC        19:48.1  6:23  
   31   26  3092 Graham McIntyre           SO Mission Heights    19:51.7  6:24  
   32       2970 Corbin Hathcock           SO Heritage QC        19:52.7  6:24  
   33   27  3213 Weston Gutierrez          JR Trinity            19:56.8  6:26  
   34   28  2818 Cason Brown               SO EVAC               20:00.9  6:27  
   35   29  2616 Calvin Frost              JR A+ Charter         20:09.1  6:30  
   36   30  3211 Gabe Gutierrez            FR Trinity            20:17.0  6:32  
   37   31  2823 Calvin Owens              JR EVAC               20:18.3  6:33  
   38       2942 Ethan Pearce              SR Heritage Mesa      20:18.3  6:33  
   39       2971 Dylan Holliday            FR Heritage QC        20:19.9  6:33  
   40       2919 Jacob Bleakley            FR Heritage Mesa      20:35.1  6:38  
   41       3186 Lincoln Pedro-Garcia      FR Tohono O'odham     20:57.5  6:45  
   42       2929 Benjamin Johnson          FR Heritage Mesa      20:59.2  6:46  
   43   32  3093 Jayden Melendez           JR Mission Heights    20:59.8  6:46  
   44   33  2819 Emerson Brown             SO EVAC               21:06.3  6:48  
   45   34  2825 Jason Spurling            SO EVAC               21:08.4  6:49  
   46   35  3163 Logan Jenkins             SO Ridgeline          21:21.9  6:53  
   47       3230 Ezra Fruchey              FR Verde Christian    21:37.1  6:58  
   48   36  2738 Landon Komar              SR BASIS Scottsdale   21:37.4  6:58  
   49   37  3150 Abram Rivera              FR Paideia            21:42.3  7:00  
   50       2975 Elden Pope                JR Heritage QC        21:50.2  7:02  
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  2674 Damien Mehalek            SO Alta Vista         21:56.8  7:04  
   52       2847 Finn Sullivan             SR Flagstaff Chrstn   22:00.7  7:06  
   53   39  3088 William Houston           SO Mission Heights    22:07.0  7:08  
   54       3245 Rob Zlamal                FR Verde Valley       22:08.2  7:08  
   55   40  2796 Wyatt Feil                SO Dream City         22:09.2  7:08  
   56       2689 Grayson Torres            FR American Hrtg      22:11.2  7:09  
   57   41  2736 Nicholas Baker            JR BASIS Scottsdale   22:11.6  7:09  
   58       2974 Kyler Moshier             SO Heritage QC        22:12.1  7:09  
   59       3184 Rahmaad Hagans            JR Tohono O'odham     22:16.9  7:11  
   60   42  2747 Kevin Pritchett           SO BASIS Scottsdale   22:18.2  7:11  
   61       3243 Sam Morrow                SO Verde Valley       22:18.4  7:11  
   62   43  3208 Dylan Beninga             FR Trinity            22:30.3  7:15  
   63       2842 Donavin Morley            FR El Dorado          22:34.6  7:16  
   64       3242 Michael Fernandez         SO Verde Valley       22:38.1  7:18  
   65       2845 Adam Peacock              FR Flagstaff Chrstn   22:44.9  7:20  
   66       2717 Caleb Baldwin             SO BASIS Prescott     22:48.0  7:21  
   67   44  2741 William Lecky             SO BASIS Scottsdale   22:49.3  7:21  
   68       2723 Colton Johnson            SO BASIS Prescott     22:54.2  7:23  
   69   45  3171 Tayshaun Temple           JR South Ridge        22:56.5  7:24  
   70   46  3091 Triston Marlett           FR Mission Heights    22:57.3  7:24  
   71   47  2792 Nathon Allen              SO Dream City         22:59.6  7:25  
   72   48  3097 Dylan Spoon               FR Mission Heights    23:00.8  7:25  
   73       2921 Soren Davis               FR Heritage Mesa      23:08.7  7:27  
   74       3236 Ronin Mock                FR Verde Christian    23:18.5  7:31  
   75   49  2625 Shane Wood                JR A+ Charter         23:24.2  7:32  
   76   50  2824 Clayton Ray               FR EVAC               23:35.7  7:36  
   77   51  2804 Jacob Tofstadt            SO Dream City         23:43.5  7:39  
   78       2926 Weston Hogue              FR Heritage Mesa      23:43.5  7:39  
   79   52  2742 Jake Lin                  SO BASIS Scottsdale   23:48.7  7:40  
   80       3086 Mark Davey                JR Mission Heights    23:54.2  7:42  
   81   53  2677 Thomas Pollard            JR Alta Vista         24:01.1  7:44  
   82   54  2676 Ezekiel Navarro           JR Alta Vista         24:10.5  7:47  
   83   55  3214 Lucas Issa                SO Trinity            24:11.9  7:48  
   84       3016 Robert Field              SO Imagine Sprsttn    24:13.4  7:48  
   85       3095 Andres Sauceda            SO Mission Heights    24:19.4  7:50  
   86   56  2622 Austin Sands              SR A+ Charter         24:21.4  7:51  
   87   57  3216 Sage Maselli              JR Trinity            24:24.1  7:52  
   88       3015 Carter Field              SO Imagine Sprsttn    24:28.5  7:53  
   89   58  2743 Tristan Martin            FR BASIS Scottsdale   24:40.4  7:57  
   90       2841 Dominick Moraga           SR El Dorado          24:44.8  7:58  
   91       3017 Adex Shapiro              JR Imagine Sprsttn    24:51.9  8:01  
   92       2740 Rutvik Kulkarni           SR BASIS Scottsdale   24:52.5  8:01  
   93   59  2794 Trenton Allen             FR Dream City         24:54.6  8:02  
   94   60  2889 Lucas Owens               SO Heritage Maricop   25:06.1  8:05  
   95   61  2608 Zion Arbloleta            FR A+ Charter         25:18.7  8:09  
   96       2821 Jake Johnson              SO EVAC               25:22.7  8:11  
   97       2973 Rhys Howard               SO Heritage QC        25:23.0  8:11  
   98   62  2890 Aramis Rampersad          SO Heritage Maricop   25:25.2  8:11  
   99   63  3143 Ricardo Albizures-Navas   FR Paideia            25:35.6  8:15  
  100   64  3148 Jose Mendez               FR Paideia            25:38.4  8:16  
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       2612 Mason Charves             SO A+ Charter         25:50.0  8:19  
  102       3098 Robbie Teigen             SO Mission Heights    25:57.8  8:22  
  103       2697 Robert Carrillo           FR Arizona Arts       26:05.0  8:24  
  104   65  3206 Seth Baillie              JR Trinity            26:18.7  8:29  
  105   66  2791 Joshua Abling             SO Dream City         26:26.5  8:31  
  106   67  3151 Miguel Rivera             SO Paideia            26:28.7  8:32  
  107       2848 Russell Esquivel III      SR Herberger Young    26:33.6  8:33  
  108   68  2893 Kyan Voorhees             FR Heritage Maricop   26:38.2  8:35  
  109       2745 Leo Ni                    SR BASIS Scottsdale   26:39.0  8:35  
  110   69  3220 Evan Pechous              FR Trinity            26:43.6  8:37  
  111       3239 Elijah Tabeling           FR Verde Christian    26:57.3  8:41  
  112       3089 Jordell Jones             FR Mission Heights    27:00.2  8:42  
  113       2618 Kaden Kazmer              JR A+ Charter         27:07.1  8:44  
  114       2698 Asher Daoudi              FR Arizona Arts       27:31.0  8:52  
  115       2734 Ryland Angle              SO BASIS Scottsdale   27:53.1  8:59  
  116       3013 Aodhan Brockie            JR Imagine Sprsttn    28:03.7  9:02  
  117   70  3169 Akhilles Jesurum          SR South Ridge        28:07.5  9:04  
  118   71  2891 Derek Robinson            SO Heritage Maricop   28:12.6  9:05  
  119   72  3149 Joel Muruato              FR Paideia            28:26.3  9:10  
  120   73  3172 Delane Zisanhi            SR South Ridge        28:36.2  9:13  
  121   74  2892 Daniel Sheldon            FR Heritage Maricop   28:43.3  9:15  
  122       2938 Matthew Myers             FR Heritage Mesa      29:21.0  9:27  
  123       2977 Calvin Powell             JR Heritage QC        29:35.0  9:32  
  124   75  3157 Tyler Beresford           SO Ridgeline          29:54.0  9:38  
  125   76  2675 Adolfo Munguia            FR Alta Vista         30:00.8  9:40  
  126   77  2811 Matthias Wisniewski       FR Dream City         30:12.5  9:44  
  127       3244 Lucas Yuan                FR Verde Valley       30:24.6  9:48  
  128       2851 Madhav Parthasarathy      SO Herberger Young    30:50.4  9:56  
  129       2850 Graham McKee              FR Herberger Young    30:53.2  9:57  
  130   78  2678 Ramiro Soto               SO Alta Vista         31:25.8 10:07  
  131       2623 Brandan Sands             JR A+ Charter         31:27.0 10:08  
  132   79  2672 Ulises Luque              SO Alta Vista         31:31.5 10:09  
  133       2927 Louis Jensen              SR Heritage Mesa      31:48.2 10:15  
  134   80  3170 Alexis Reyes              SR South Ridge        32:01.1 10:19  
  135   81  2886 Naaman Martin             SO Heritage Maricop   32:04.3 10:20  
  136   82  3165 Connor Roberts            FR Ridgeline          32:51.2 10:35  
  137       2952 James Wilding             FR Heritage Mesa      34:52.2 11:14  
  138   83  3161 Vinny Davison             FR Ridgeline          35:01.3 11:17  
  139       2695 Maks Ariza                FR Arizona Arts       35:22.2 11:24  
  140   84  3168 Manuel Hurtado            FR South Ridge        42:59.2 13:51  
  141       3087 Alejandro Garcia          SO Mission Heights    43:30.5 14:01  
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Heritage Mesa               (  17:27.5  1:27:17.2   1:52.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2944 Alex Pena              SR   16:43.3 
  2      3   2940 Colson Palmer          SO   16:56.7 
  3      4   2946 Brigham Shoemaker      JR   17:17.4 
  4      6   2935 Garet Mullins          JR   17:44.5 
  5     14   2918 Jacob Bigler           SR   18:35.3 
  6   ( 15)  2936 Jeffrey Myers          SO   18:41.2 
  7   ( 16)  2951 Taggard Whetten        SO   18:41.5 
 
  2.    56  Heritage Queen Creek        (  18:18.3  1:31:31.1   1:35.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2968 Michael Frost          SO   17:40.6 
  2      9   2969 Reed Harris            FR   18:03.9 
  3     10   2967 Jacob Ballantyne       JR   18:07.7 
  4     12   2976 Everett Pope           JR   18:23.1 
  5     20   2978 Andrew Sharp           SO   19:15.8 
  6   ( 24)  2979 Ethan Wright           SO   19:41.3 
  7   ( 25)  2972 Nolen Holliday         SR   19:48.1 
 
  3.    99  A+ Charter                  (  19:12.5  1:36:02.3   7:11.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2613 Noah Charves           JR   16:12.3 
  2      7   2617 Austin Githinji        JR   17:49.8 
  3     13   2607 Drake Amerman          SO   18:26.9 
  4     29   2616 Calvin Frost           JR   20:09.1 
  5     49   2625 Shane Wood             JR   23:24.2 
  6   ( 56)  2622 Austin Sands           SR   24:21.4 
  7   ( 61)  2608 Zion Arbloleta         FR   25:18.7 
 
  4.   128  East Valley Athletes Christ (  19:53.3  1:39:26.2   2:10.9) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2820 Ryken Brown            JR   18:55.4 
  2     19   2822 Keith Miller           SO   19:05.3 
  3     28   2818 Cason Brown            SO   20:00.9 
  4     31   2823 Calvin Owens           JR   20:18.3 
  5     33   2819 Emerson Brown          SO   21:06.3 
  6   ( 34)  2825 Jason Spurling         SO   21:08.4 
  7   ( 50)  2824 Clayton Ray            FR   23:35.7 
 
  5.   136  Mission Heights Preparatory (  20:17.4  1:41:26.6   3:09.7) 
========================================== 
  1     18   3094 Alejandro Sauceda      SR   18:57.3 
  2     21   3090 Carson Landegent       SO   19:30.8 
  3     26   3092 Graham McIntyre        SO   19:51.7 
  4     32   3093 Jayden Melendez        JR   20:59.8 
  5     39   3088 William Houston        SO   22:07.0 
  6   ( 46)  3091 Triston Marlett        FR   22:57.3 
  7   ( 48)  3097 Dylan Spoon            FR   23:00.8 
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   174  BASIS Scottsdale            (  21:25.2  1:47:05.6   4:40.2) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2735 Zane Bader             SO   18:09.1 
  2     36   2738 Landon Komar           SR   21:37.4 
  3     41   2736 Nicholas Baker         JR   22:11.6 
  4     42   2747 Kevin Pritchett        SO   22:18.2 
  5     44   2741 William Lecky          SO   22:49.3 
  6   ( 52)  2742 Jake Lin               SO   23:48.7 
  7   ( 58)  2743 Tristan Martin         FR   24:40.4 
 
  7.   212  Trinity Christian           (  22:16.1  1:51:20.1   4:27.3) 
========================================== 
  1     27   3213 Weston Gutierrez       JR   19:56.8 
  2     30   3211 Gabe Gutierrez         FR   20:17.0 
  3     43   3208 Dylan Beninga          FR   22:30.3 
  4     55   3214 Lucas Issa             SO   24:11.9 
  5     57   3216 Sage Maselli           JR   24:24.1 
  6   ( 65)  3206 Seth Baillie           JR   26:18.7 
  7   ( 69)  3220 Evan Pechous           FR   26:43.6 
 
  8.   253  Paideia Liberal Arts        (  23:48.6  1:59:03.0   6:50.7) 
========================================== 
  1     22   3146 Miguel Lopez           FR   19:38.0 
  2     37   3150 Abram Rivera           FR   21:42.3 
  3     63   3143 Ricardo Albizures-Navas FR   25:35.6 
  4     64   3148 Jose Mendez            FR   25:38.4 
  5     67   3151 Miguel Rivera          SO   26:28.7 
  6   ( 72)  3149 Joel Muruato           FR   28:26.3 
 
  9.   263  Dream City Christian        (  24:02.7  2:00:13.4   4:17.3) 
========================================== 
  1     40   2796 Wyatt Feil             SO   22:09.2 
  2     47   2792 Nathon Allen           SO   22:59.6 
  3     51   2804 Jacob Tofstadt         SO   23:43.5 
  4     59   2794 Trenton Allen          FR   24:54.6 
  5     66   2791 Joshua Abling          SO   26:26.5 
  6   ( 77)  2811 Matthias Wisniewski    FR   30:12.5 
 
 10.   283  Ridgeline Academy           (  27:25.6  2:17:07.8  17:01.9) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3164 Aidan Love-Howard      JR   17:59.4 
  2     35   3163 Logan Jenkins          SO   21:21.9 
  3     75   3157 Tyler Beresford        SO   29:54.0 
  4     82   3165 Connor Roberts         FR   32:51.2 
  5     83   3161 Vinny Davison          FR   35:01.3 
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Event 2  Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   284  Heritage Maricopa           (  25:00.1  2:05:00.5   8:34.2) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2883 Edward (Eddie) Densmore JR   19:38.4 
  2     60   2889 Lucas Owens            SO   25:06.1 
  3     62   2890 Aramis Rampersad       SO   25:25.2 
  4     68   2893 Kyan Voorhees          FR   26:38.2 
  5     71   2891 Derek Robinson         SO   28:12.6 
  6   ( 74)  2892 Daniel Sheldon         FR   28:43.3 
  7   ( 81)  2886 Naaman Martin          SO   32:04.3 
 
 12.   299  Alta Vista                  (  26:19.0  2:11:35.0   9:29.0) 
========================================== 
  1     38   2674 Damien Mehalek         SO   21:56.8 
  2     53   2677 Thomas Pollard         JR   24:01.1 
  3     54   2676 Ezekiel Navarro        JR   24:10.5 
  4     76   2675 Adolfo Munguia         FR   30:00.8 
  5     78   2678 Ramiro Soto            SO   31:25.8 
  6   ( 79)  2672 Ulises Luque           SO   31:31.5 
 
 13.   352  South Ridge                 (  30:56.1  2:34:40.5  20:02.7) 
========================================== 
  1     45   3171 Tayshaun Temple        JR   22:56.5 
  2     70   3169 Akhilles Jesurum       SR   28:07.5 
  3     73   3172 Delane Zisanhi         SR   28:36.2 
  4     80   3170 Alexis Reyes           SR   32:01.1 
  5     84   3168 Manuel Hurtado         FR   42:59.2 
 
 



Page 11 
 
Flagstaff Christian         
          2844 Luke Barrick SO,  2847 Finn Sullivan SR,  2845 Adam Peacock FR 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          3152 Isaac Shafer JR 
 
Creo                        
          2785 Matteo Miller JR 
 
Tohono O'odham              
          3186 Lincoln Pedro-Garcia FR,  3184 Rahmaad Hagans JR 
 
Verde Christian             
          3230 Ezra Fruchey FR,  3236 Ronin Mock FR,  3239 Elijah Tabeling FR 
 
Verde Valley                
          3245 Rob Zlamal FR,  3243 Sam Morrow SO,  3242 Michael Fernandez SO,  3244 
Lucas Yuan FR 
 
Arcadia Christian Academy   
          2689 Grayson Torres FR 
 
El Dorado                   
          2842 Donavin Morley FR,  2841 Dominick Moraga SR 
 
BASIS Prescott              
          2717 Caleb Baldwin SO,  2723 Colton Johnson SO 
 
Imagine Prep Superstition   
          3016 Robert Field SO,  3015 Carter Field SO,  3017 Adex Shapiro JR,  3013 
Aodhan Brockie JR 
 
Arizona School for the Arts 
          2697 Robert Carrillo FR,  2698 Asher Daoudi FR,  2695 Maks Ariza FR 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          2848 Russell Esquivel III SR,  2851 Madhav Parthasarathy SO,  2850 Graham McKee 
FR 
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2709 Lillian Mo                 8 BASIS Prescott     13:11.4  6:36  
    2    2  2711 Emelin Piercy              7 BASIS Prescott     14:20.5  7:11  
    3       3155 Lia Hamieh                 8 Ridgeline          14:33.0  7:17  
    4    3  2987 Taylor Thibodeau           6 Imagine E Mesa     15:11.6  7:36  
    5    4  3222 Gabbi Atkins               8 Verde Christian    15:24.3  7:43  
    6    5  2716 Charlotte Steward          6 BASIS Prescott     15:30.9  7:46  
    7    6  2750 Vienna Dart                6 Camp Verde Chrst   15:34.9  7:48  
    8    7  2712 Emma Reese                 8 BASIS Prescott     15:53.2  7:57  
    9    8  3226 Hailey Stearley            6 Verde Christian    16:04.2  8:03  
   10    9  3192 Jessica Kaawaloa           6 Trinity            16:14.8  8:08  
   11   10  2713 Shayla Savage              6 BASIS Prescott     16:20.5  8:11  
   12   11  2708 Addy Merrill               8 BASIS Prescott     16:21.2  8:11  
   13   12  2682 Aliyah Johnson             8 American Hrtg      16:22.6  8:12  
   14       3153 Graci Camasto              6 Ridgeline          16:40.9  8:21  
   15   13  2606 Shaniya Sands              8 A+ Charter         17:05.2  8:33  
   16   14  3204 Macie Wallace              6 Trinity            17:09.5  8:35  
   17   15  3198 Natalie Parla              6 Trinity            17:20.9  8:41  
   18   16  3191 Hazel Herbert              6 Trinity            17:21.8  8:41  
   19   17  2600 Jenna Malozienc            7 A+ Charter         17:33.6  8:47  
   20       3154 Aubrey Gioiosa             8 Ridgeline          17:45.9  8:53  
   21   18  3196 Ilsa Maestri               7 Trinity            17:49.6  8:55  
   22   19  2710 Lily Perkins               6 BASIS Prescott     17:58.7  9:00  
   23   20  2980 Savanah Bordua             6 Imagine E Mesa     18:08.4  9:05  
   24   21  3224 Genesis Ruiz               5 Verde Christian    18:08.6  9:05  
   25       2787 Scarlett Garcia            7 Dream City         18:12.4  9:07  
   26   22  3225 Julia Sams                 8 Verde Christian    18:14.0  9:07  
   27       2714 Sasha Siregar              7 BASIS Prescott     18:23.4  9:12  
   28   23  2749 Samara Clark-Drought       6 Camp Verde Chrst   18:26.3  9:14  
   29   24  2679 Laly Gomez                 7 American Hrtg      18:34.2  9:18  
   30   25  3197 Elia Myers                 6 Trinity            18:51.1  9:26  
   31   26  2680 Lilly Hanna                8 American Hrtg      19:01.4  9:31  
   32       2715 Mia Soria                  5 BASIS Prescott     19:34.6  9:48  
   33   27  2681 Rebecca Hurtado            8 American Hrtg      19:35.2  9:48  
   34   28  3195 Heidi Kuebler              8 Trinity            19:57.6  9:59  
   35       2703 Juno Fisher                5 BASIS Prescott     19:59.9 10:00  
   36       2701 Lucy Chalcraft             5 BASIS Prescott     20:02.7 10:02  
   37   29  2599 Maddilyn Falero            7 A+ Charter         20:03.6 10:02  
   38   30  2988 Avaree Trevino             5 Imagine E Mesa     20:11.2 10:06  
   39   31  2753 Jenna Turnipseed           5 Camp Verde Chrst   20:37.6 10:19  
   40       3173 Kendal Behnke              7 St. Timothy        20:40.1 10:21  
   41   32  2683 Sarah Lincoln              6 American Hrtg      20:40.1 10:21  
   42   33  3223 Savannah Duncan            5 Verde Christian    20:46.9 10:24  
   43   34  2684 Janine Madria              8 American Hrtg      20:53.9 10:27  
   44       2788 Audrey Jolley              7 Dream City         21:06.3 10:34  
   45       3202 Sarah Grace Smith          7 Trinity            21:09.0 10:35  
   46   35  2751 Madelyn Justice            5 Camp Verde Chrst   21:16.5 10:39  
   47       2706 Anna Johnson               8 BASIS Prescott     21:54.8 10:58  
   48   36  2602 Valarie Mendoza            7 A+ Charter         22:36.3 11:19  
   49   37  2601 Amari Mayes                7 A+ Charter         22:43.5 11:22  
   50       2707 Michelle Johnson           5 BASIS Prescott     22:51.9 11:26  
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3190 Zia Endle                  6 Trinity            22:56.0 11:28  
   52   38  2984 Amalia Ramirez             8 Imagine E Mesa     23:34.7 11:48  
   53   39  2981 Sofia Castillo             6 Imagine E Mesa     23:54.2 11:58  
   54       2789 Willow Wilkes              5 Dream City         24:02.3 12:02  
   55   40  2985 K'Mya Somerville           5 Imagine E Mesa     24:26.0 12:13  
   56   41  2752 Reagan Sanders             5 Camp Verde Chrst   25:06.4 12:34  
   57   42  2754 Payton Wall                8 Camp Verde Chrst   25:12.4 12:37  
   58       2705 Emily Hamarneh             6 BASIS Prescott     25:32.4 12:47  
   59       3194 Chelsea Kuebler            6 Trinity            27:07.2 13:34  
   60       3201 Adriella Rosberg           6 Trinity            27:15.5 13:38  
   61       3193 Lyla Kraxberger            6 Trinity            27:31.2 13:46  
   62   43  2986 Chloie Stein               5 Imagine E Mesa     33:07.4 16:34  
   63       2982 Atalee Dupree-Clark        7 Imagine E Mesa     33:25.0 16:43  
   64       2790 Jemini Wisniewski          6 Dream City         37:40.7 18:51  
            2702 Audrianna Cordova          5 BASIS Prescott                    
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
              Event 3  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  BASIS Prescott              (  15:03.3  1:15:16.5   3:09.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2709 Lillian Mo              8   13:11.4 
  2      2   2711 Emelin Piercy           7   14:20.5 
  3      5   2716 Charlotte Steward       6   15:30.9 
  4      7   2712 Emma Reese              8   15:53.2 
  5     10   2713 Shayla Savage           6   16:20.5 
  6   ( 11)  2708 Addy Merrill            8   16:21.2 
  7   ( 19)  2710 Lily Perkins            6   17:58.7 
 
  2.    72  Trinity Christian           (  17:11.4  1:25:56.6   1:34.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3192 Jessica Kaawaloa        6   16:14.8 
  2     14   3204 Macie Wallace           6   17:09.5 
  3     15   3198 Natalie Parla           6   17:20.9 
  4     16   3191 Hazel Herbert           6   17:21.8 
  5     18   3196 Ilsa Maestri            7   17:49.6 
  6   ( 25)  3197 Elia Myers              6   18:51.1 
  7   ( 28)  3195 Heidi Kuebler           8   19:57.6 
 
  3.    88  Verde Christian             (  17:43.6  1:28:38.0   5:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3222 Gabbi Atkins            8   15:24.3 
  2      8   3226 Hailey Stearley         6   16:04.2 
  3     21   3224 Genesis Ruiz            5   18:08.6 
  4     22   3225 Julia Sams              8   18:14.0 
  5     33   3223 Savannah Duncan         5   20:46.9 
 
  4.   121  American Heritage Academy   (  18:50.7  1:34:13.5   4:17.5) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2682 Aliyah Johnson          8   16:22.6 
  2     24   2679 Laly Gomez              7   18:34.2 
  3     26   2680 Lilly Hanna             8   19:01.4 
  4     27   2681 Rebecca Hurtado         8   19:35.2 
  5     32   2683 Sarah Lincoln           6   20:40.1 
  6   ( 34)  2684 Janine Madria           8   20:53.9 
 
  5.   130  Imagine East Mesa           (  20:12.1  1:41:00.1   8:42.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2987 Taylor Thibodeau        6   15:11.6 
  2     20   2980 Savanah Bordua          6   18:08.4 
  3     30   2988 Avaree Trevino          5   20:11.2 
  4     38   2984 Amalia Ramirez          8   23:34.7 
  5     39   2981 Sofia Castillo          6   23:54.2 
  6   ( 40)  2985 K'Mya Somerville        5   24:26.0 
  7   ( 43)  2986 Chloie Stein            5   33:07.4 
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
              Event 3  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   132  A+ Charter                  (  20:00.5  1:40:02.2   5:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2606 Shaniya Sands           8   17:05.2 
  2     17   2600 Jenna Malozienc         7   17:33.6 
  3     29   2599 Maddilyn Falero         7   20:03.6 
  4     36   2602 Valarie Mendoza         7   22:36.3 
  5     37   2601 Amari Mayes             7   22:43.5 
 
  7.   136  Camp Verde United Christian (  20:12.4  1:41:01.7   9:31.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2750 Vienna Dart             6   15:34.9 
  2     23   2749 Samara Clark-Drought    6   18:26.3 
  3     31   2753 Jenna Turnipseed        5   20:37.6 
  4     35   2751 Madelyn Justice         5   21:16.5 
  5     41   2752 Reagan Sanders          5   25:06.4 
  6   ( 42)  2754 Payton Wall             8   25:12.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Ridgeline Academy           
          3155 Lia Hamieh  8,  3153 Graci Camasto  6,  3154 Aubrey Gioiosa  8 
 
Dream City Christian        
          2787 Scarlett Garcia  7,  2788 Audrey Jolley  7,  2789 Willow Wilkes  5,  2790 
Jemini Wisniewski  6 
 
St. Timothy Catholic        
          3173 Kendal Behnke  7 
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       3162 Sobhi Hamieh               8 Ridgeline          12:22.9  6:12  
    2    1  3207 Devan Beaver               8 Trinity            12:24.9  6:13  
    3    2  3180 Patrick Page               7 St. Timothy        12:26.1  6:14  
    4    3  3219 Kelton Pavlina             8 Trinity            12:26.2  6:14  
    5       2808 Alexzander Wellmaker       8 Dream City         12:38.8  6:20  
    6    4  2724 Luke McCarty               7 BASIS Prescott     12:59.2  6:30  
    7    5  2720 Austin Brewton             7 BASIS Prescott     13:14.8  6:38  
    8    6  3234 Luis Lerma                 8 Verde Christian    13:34.6  6:48  
    9    7  2990 Angel Cardenas             8 Imagine E Mesa     13:37.7  6:49  
   10    8  3218 Corbin Parla               7 Trinity            13:38.8  6:50  
   11    9  2726 Luca Zanolin               7 BASIS Prescott     13:45.5  6:53  
   12   10  3000 G'Ovanni Queen             7 Imagine E Mesa     13:48.2  6:55  
   13   11  3179 Anthony Page               5 St. Timothy        13:58.0  6:59  
   14   12  2755 Noah Bahe                  7 Camp Verde Chrst   14:08.5  7:05  
   15   13  2757 Ridge Carter               5 Camp Verde Chrst   14:09.8  7:05  
   16   14  2760 Joseph O`connor            8 Camp Verde Chrst   14:23.0  7:12  
   17   15  3215 Sawyer Kraxberger          8 Trinity            14:23.4  7:12  
   18   16  2759 Aspen O`connor             6 Camp Verde Chrst   14:23.5  7:12  
   19   17  3217 Levi McIntire              6 Trinity            14:27.0  7:14  
   20   18  3221 Lincoln Ullyot             8 Trinity            14:34.2  7:18  
   21   19  2994 Matthew Hill               6 Imagine E Mesa     14:50.8  7:26  
   22   20  3006 Lucas Vernor               7 Imagine E Mesa     14:55.8  7:28  
   23   21  2610 Josiah Cartwright          8 A+ Charter         15:14.8  7:38  
   24   22  2999 Degan O'Kelly              7 Imagine E Mesa     15:17.2  7:39  
   25   23  3238 Blake Strickland           5 Verde Christian    15:18.5  7:40  
   26   24  2998 Hayden McKinney            8 Imagine E Mesa     15:18.6  7:40  
   27   25  2993 Landon Field               5 Imagine E Mesa     15:20.2  7:41  
   28   26  3229 Tristyn Duncan             8 Verde Christian    15:20.8  7:41  
   29   27  3237 Sebastian Sauer            8 Verde Christian    15:21.0  7:41  
   30       2687 Benaiah Lincoln            5 American Hrtg      15:27.7  7:44  
   31   28  3233 Henry Handis               5 Verde Christian    15:39.1  7:50  
   32       2996 Jesus Llamas               6 Imagine E Mesa     15:39.3  7:50  
   33   29  3181 Andres Perez               8 St. Timothy        15:39.5  7:50  
   34   30  2722 Miles Hensley              5 BASIS Prescott     15:45.9  7:53  
   35   31  3209 Isaias Cardona             6 Trinity            16:13.8  8:07  
   36   32  2762 Braylen Wall               5 Camp Verde Chrst   16:23.2  8:12  
   37       2997 Derrick McKinney           7 Imagine E Mesa     16:43.7  8:22  
   38   33  3231 Jude Fruchey               6 Verde Christian    16:46.8  8:24  
   39   34  3232 Santiago Garcia            6 Verde Christian    16:54.2  8:28  
   40   35  2721 Josh Downing               5 BASIS Prescott     16:56.2  8:29  
   41       3212 Grady Gutierrez            6 Trinity            16:57.3  8:29  
   42   36  3177 Patrick Danaher            6 St. Timothy        16:58.8  8:30  
   43       3210 Ryan Crotts                6 Trinity            16:59.6  8:30  
   44   37  3182 Liam Perez                 6 St. Timothy        17:01.8  8:31  
   45       3003 Cayden Rodriguez           5 Imagine E Mesa     17:13.8  8:37  
   46       2686 Enock Christianson         6 American Hrtg      17:14.8  8:38  
   47   38  3175 Jack Candy                 5 St. Timothy        17:30.6  8:46  
   48       2798 Andrew Gregory             7 Dream City         17:44.9  8:53  
   49       3235 Declan Mock                5 Verde Christian    17:47.3  8:54  
   50       3002 Sebastian Rivera           5 Imagine E Mesa     17:48.6  8:55  
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2685 Daniel Acuna-Barajas       7 American Hrtg      17:58.4  9:00  
   52   39  2621 Adriel Mburu               6 A+ Charter         18:03.8  9:02  
   53   40  2756 Ethan Brogdon              8 Camp Verde Chrst   18:14.4  9:08  
   54   41  3176 Matthew Castillo           6 St. Timothy        18:45.6  9:23  
   55       3178 Tanner Hutchinson          8 St. Timothy        18:46.1  9:24  
   56   42  2719 Grant Barnard              5 BASIS Prescott     18:53.3  9:27  
   57       3228 David Crivello             6 Verde Christian    18:57.6  9:29  
   58       2992 Kamden Collins             5 Imagine E Mesa     19:09.4  9:35  
   59   43  2615 Adrian De La Torre         6 A+ Charter         19:22.1  9:42  
   60       3001 Rylie Ramos                6 Imagine E Mesa     19:26.5  9:44  
   61       3183 Rafael Utama               5 St. Timothy        19:37.3  9:49  
   62       2810 Josiah Wisniewski          6 Dream City         19:42.1  9:52  
   63       3005 Ryder Tieman               7 Imagine E Mesa     19:48.7  9:55  
   64       2688 Levi McBride               5 American Hrtg      19:48.7  9:55  
   65   44  2725 Maxwell Savage             6 BASIS Prescott     19:54.6  9:58  
   66       3174 Jack Baumert               5 St. Timothy        20:13.0 10:07  
   67       3159 Zayne Camasto              7 Ridgeline          20:20.8 10:11  
   68   45  2758 Santiago Kleinman          6 Camp Verde Chrst   20:52.2 10:27  
   69       3158 Frankie Camasto            5 Ridgeline          21:06.8 10:34  
   70       2761 Wade Roberson              6 Camp Verde Chrst   21:28.3 10:45  
   71       2995 Mason James                7 Imagine E Mesa     21:38.6 10:50  
   72       2718 Aiden Balk                 6 BASIS Prescott     21:57.9 10:59  
   73       3160 Cannon Chairez             5 Ridgeline          22:16.1 11:09  
   74       2989 Brison Archer              5 Imagine E Mesa     22:40.2 11:21  
   75   46  2624 Elijah Ward                6 A+ Charter         23:04.2 11:33  
   76   47  2611 Mohamed Chajai             6 A+ Charter         23:51.4 11:56  
   77       2795 Christopher Demeree        5 Dream City         24:16.2 12:09  
   78   48  2619 Jameson Liddle             6 A+ Charter         24:43.9 12:22  
   79       2991 Elijah Clark               6 Imagine E Mesa     24:52.7 12:27  
   80       3007 Xavier Williams            6 Imagine E Mesa     25:07.2 12:34  



Page 18 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
               Event 4  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    44  Trinity Christian           (  13:28.1  1:07:20.3   2:02.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3207 Devan Beaver            8   12:24.9 
  2      3   3219 Kelton Pavlina          8   12:26.2 
  3      8   3218 Corbin Parla            7   13:38.8 
  4     15   3215 Sawyer Kraxberger       8   14:23.4 
  5     17   3217 Levi McIntire           6   14:27.0 
  6   ( 18)  3221 Lincoln Ullyot          8   14:34.2 
  7   ( 31)  3209 Isaias Cardona          6   16:13.8 
 
  2.    78  Imagine East Mesa           (  14:30.0  1:12:29.7   1:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2990 Angel Cardenas          8   13:37.7 
  2     10   3000 G'Ovanni Queen          7   13:48.2 
  3     19   2994 Matthew Hill            6   14:50.8 
  4     20   3006 Lucas Vernor            7   14:55.8 
  5     22   2999 Degan O'Kelly           7   15:17.2 
  6   ( 24)  2998 Hayden McKinney         8   15:18.6 
  7   ( 25)  2993 Landon Field            5   15:20.2 
 
  3.    83  BASIS Prescott              (  14:32.4  1:12:41.6   3:57.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2724 Luke McCarty            7   12:59.2 
  2      5   2720 Austin Brewton          7   13:14.8 
  3      9   2726 Luca Zanolin            7   13:45.5 
  4     30   2722 Miles Hensley           5   15:45.9 
  5     35   2721 Josh Downing            5   16:56.2 
  6   ( 42)  2719 Grant Barnard           5   18:53.3 
  7   ( 44)  2725 Maxwell Savage          6   19:54.6 
 
  4.    87  Camp Verde United Christian (  14:41.6  1:13:28.0   2:14.7) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2755 Noah Bahe               7   14:08.5 
  2     13   2757 Ridge Carter            5   14:09.8 
  3     14   2760 Joseph O`connor         8   14:23.0 
  4     16   2759 Aspen O`connor          6   14:23.5 
  5     32   2762 Braylen Wall            5   16:23.2 
  6   ( 40)  2756 Ethan Brogdon           8   18:14.4 
  7   ( 45)  2758 Santiago Kleinman       6   20:52.2 
 
  5.   110  Verde Christian             (  15:02.8  1:15:14.0   2:04.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3234 Luis Lerma              8   13:34.6 
  2     23   3238 Blake Strickland        5   15:18.5 
  3     26   3229 Tristyn Duncan          8   15:20.8 
  4     27   3237 Sebastian Sauer         8   15:21.0 
  5     28   3233 Henry Handis            5   15:39.1 
  6   ( 33)  3231 Jude Fruchey            6   16:46.8 
  7   ( 34)  3232 Santiago Garcia         6   16:54.2 
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
               Event 4  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   115  St. Timothy Catholic        (  15:12.9  1:16:04.2   4:35.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3180 Patrick Page            7   12:26.1 
  2     11   3179 Anthony Page            5   13:58.0 
  3     29   3181 Andres Perez            8   15:39.5 
  4     36   3177 Patrick Danaher         6   16:58.8 
  5     37   3182 Liam Perez              6   17:01.8 
  6   ( 38)  3175 Jack Candy              5   17:30.6 
  7   ( 41)  3176 Matthew Castillo        6   18:45.6 
 
  7.   196  A+ Charter                  (  19:55.3  1:39:36.3   8:36.6) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2610 Josiah Cartwright       8   15:14.8 
  2     39   2621 Adriel Mburu            6   18:03.8 
  3     43   2615 Adrian De La Torre      6   19:22.1 
  4     46   2624 Elijah Ward             6   23:04.2 
  5     47   2611 Mohamed Chajai          6   23:51.4 
  6   ( 48)  2619 Jameson Liddle          6   24:43.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Ridgeline Academy           
          3162 Sobhi Hamieh  8,  3159 Zayne Camasto  7,  3158 Frankie Camasto  5,  3160 
Cannon Chairez  5 
 
Dream City Christian        
          2808 Alexzander Wellmaker  8,  2798 Andrew Gregory  7,  2810 Josiah Wisniewski  
6,  2795 Christopher Demeree  5 
 
American Heritage Academy   
          2687 Benaiah Lincoln  5,  2686 Enock Christianson  6,  2685 Daniel Acuna-
Barajas  7,  2688 Levi McBride  5 
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2910 Paisley Skankey            8 Heritage Mesa      13:04.2  6:33  
    2    2  2858 Myka Squires               8 Heritage Gateway   14:29.0  7:15  
    3    3  3057 Hannah Hart-Grimes         7 Legacy QC          15:10.4  7:36  
    4    4  3055 Siriauna Coriell           8 Legacy QC          15:11.0  7:36  
    5    5  3026 Nora Tomlinson             7 Legacy East Mesa   15:19.9  7:40  
    6    6  3023 Juila Olsson               6 Legacy East Mesa   15:21.5  7:41  
    7    7  2917 Morgan Willford            8 Heritage Mesa      15:22.1  7:42  
    8    8  3062 Macy Raynor                8 Legacy QC          15:31.1  7:46  
    9    9  2857 Bryn Post                  7 Heritage Gateway   15:36.6  7:49  
   10   10  2900 Kembree Forsgren           8 Heritage Mesa      15:42.8  7:52  
   11   11  2902 Olivia Hall                8 Heritage Mesa      15:44.5  7:53  
   12   12  3063 Xadie Valenzuela           6 Legacy QC          16:09.0  8:05  
   13   13  2905 Jaynie McDowell            8 Heritage Mesa      16:38.1  8:20  
   14   14  3065 Aerin Yang                 6 Legacy QC          18:00.7  9:01  
   15   15  2859 Raegan Squires             6 Heritage Gateway   18:16.2  9:09  
   16   16  2901 Zara Freeman               8 Heritage Mesa      18:23.1  9:12  
   17   17  3060 Colbee Quinn               6 Legacy QC          18:29.0  9:15  
   18   18  2856 Audrey Minson              6 Heritage Gateway   18:57.9  9:29  
   19   19  3018 Anastasia Alvarez          8 Legacy East Mesa   19:13.4  9:37  
   20   20  2854 Frida Joseph               7 Heritage Gateway   19:54.8  9:58  
   21   21  2852 Maybri Flake               7 Heritage Gateway   20:10.9 10:06  
   22   22  3024 Brea Rivard                7 Legacy East Mesa   20:16.3 10:09  
   23   23  3021 Olivia Dowell              6 Legacy East Mesa   20:23.6 10:12  
   24   24  2853 Evanie Ipson               7 Heritage Gateway   21:13.2 10:37  
   25   25  3019 Zoey Cyr                   6 Legacy East Mesa   21:20.3 10:41  
   26   26  3025 Paige Rockwood             7 Legacy East Mesa   21:33.5 10:47  
   27       3022 Kaylee Huang               7 Legacy East Mesa   21:53.6 10:57  
   28   27  3141 Jimena Ledesma Rivera      7 Paideia            22:17.8 11:09  
   29       3027 Athena Wallace             6 Legacy East Mesa   22:42.9 11:22  
   30       3020 Shiloh Decastro            6 Legacy East Mesa   22:44.0 11:22  
   31       2855 Paityn McCoy               7 Heritage Gateway   23:36.2 11:49  
   32   28  3139 Leilani Barbarin           7 Paideia            23:53.9 11:57  
   33   29  2906 Esther Mejia Astorga       7 Heritage Mesa      24:39.4 12:20  
   34   30  3142 Angel Taylor Mande         8 Paideia            25:49.8 12:55  
   35   31  3138 Juliette Ayala             8 Paideia            25:56.4 12:59  
   36   32  3064 Kalia Weingarten           6 Legacy QC          25:58.0 12:59  
   37   33  3137 Sofia Alvarez              7 Paideia            26:02.1 13:02  
   38       2691 Lauren Ariza               6 Arizona Arts       26:16.4 13:09  
   39   34  3136 Andrea Aceves-Lopez        8 Paideia            30:39.0 15:20  
   40   35  3140 Bella Hobeiche             8 Paideia            31:27.2 15:44  
   41       2908 June Reynolds              7 Heritage Mesa      32:40.3 16:21  
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
              Event 5  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Legacy Queen Creek          (  16:00.5  1:20:02.2   2:50.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3057 Hannah Hart-Grimes      7   15:10.4 
  2      4   3055 Siriauna Coriell        8   15:11.0 
  3      8   3062 Macy Raynor             8   15:31.1 
  4     12   3063 Xadie Valenzuela        6   16:09.0 
  5     14   3065 Aerin Yang              6   18:00.7 
  6   ( 17)  3060 Colbee Quinn            6   18:29.0 
  7   ( 32)  3064 Kalia Weingarten        6   25:58.0 
 
  2.    42  Heritage Mesa               (  15:18.4  1:16:31.7   3:33.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2910 Paisley Skankey         8   13:04.2 
  2      7   2917 Morgan Willford         8   15:22.1 
  3     10   2900 Kembree Forsgren        8   15:42.8 
  4     11   2902 Olivia Hall             8   15:44.5 
  5     13   2905 Jaynie McDowell         8   16:38.1 
  6   ( 16)  2901 Zara Freeman            8   18:23.1 
  7   ( 29)  2906 Esther Mejia Astorga    7   24:39.4 
 
  3.    64  Heritage Gateway            (  17:26.9  1:27:14.5   5:25.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2858 Myka Squires            8   14:29.0 
  2      9   2857 Bryn Post               7   15:36.6 
  3     15   2859 Raegan Squires          6   18:16.2 
  4     18   2856 Audrey Minson           6   18:57.9 
  5     20   2854 Frida Joseph            7   19:54.8 
  6   ( 21)  2852 Maybri Flake            7   20:10.9 
  7   ( 24)  2853 Evanie Ipson            7   21:13.2 
 
  4.    75  Legacy East Mesa            (  18:07.0  1:30:34.7   5:03.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3026 Nora Tomlinson          7   15:19.9 
  2      6   3023 Juila Olsson            6   15:21.5 
  3     19   3018 Anastasia Alvarez       8   19:13.4 
  4     22   3024 Brea Rivard             7   20:16.3 
  5     23   3021 Olivia Dowell           6   20:23.6 
  6   ( 25)  3019 Zoey Cyr                6   21:20.3 
  7   ( 26)  3025 Paige Rockwood          7   21:33.5 
 
  5.   149  Paideia Liberal Arts        (  24:48.0  2:04:00.0   3:44.3) 
========================================== 
  1     27   3141 Jimena Ledesma Rivera   7   22:17.8 
  2     28   3139 Leilani Barbarin        7   23:53.9 
  3     30   3142 Angel Taylor Mande      8   25:49.8 
  4     31   3138 Juliette Ayala          8   25:56.4 
  5     33   3137 Sofia Alvarez           7   26:02.1 
  6   ( 34)  3136 Andrea Aceves-Lopez     8   30:39.0 
  7   ( 35)  3140 Bella Hobeiche          8   31:27.2 
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Arizona School For The Arts 
          2691 Lauren Ariza  6 



Page 23 
                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2931 Casen Lawlor               8 Heritage Mesa      11:50.4  5:56  
    2    2  2932 Declan Marshall            8 Heritage Mesa      12:02.1  6:02  
    3    3  3072 Hodson Dent                8 Legacy QC          12:14.9  6:08  
    4    4  2941 Deacon Palmer              8 Heritage Mesa      12:28.0  6:14  
    5    5  2943 Klyde Pease                8 Heritage Mesa      12:58.5  6:30  
    6    6  2866 Jeremy Human               6 Heritage Gateway   13:04.7  6:33  
    7    7  3075 Kade Richardson            8 Legacy QC          13:10.9  6:36  
    8    8  2871 Trevon Minson              8 Heritage Gateway   13:22.6  6:42  
    9    9  2865 Brigham Heninger           7 Heritage Gateway   13:24.0  6:42  
   10   10  2864 Landon Hayes               8 Heritage Gateway   13:29.0  6:45  
   11   11  2861 Lucas Frost                8 Heritage Gateway   13:39.1  6:50  
   12   12  2873 Memphis Proctor            8 Heritage Gateway   13:42.9  6:52  
   13   13  2933 Cardon McClure             8 Heritage Mesa      13:49.3  6:55  
   14   14  2862 Spencer Harris             6 Heritage Gateway   13:54.6  6:58  
   15   15  2928 Tennyson Jensen            7 Heritage Mesa      14:10.1  7:06  
   16   16  2937 Luke Myers                 8 Heritage Mesa      14:13.1  7:07  
   17   17  3068 Kenzo Both                 7 Legacy QC          14:24.0  7:12  
   18       2953 Witt Winder                7 Heritage Mesa      14:33.5  7:17  
   19       2694 Mateo Aguirre              8 Arizona Arts       14:48.2  7:25  
   20       2930 Luke Kleiber               8 Heritage Mesa      15:04.5  7:33  
   21   18  3074 Kethumile Mabeia           6 Legacy QC          15:23.3  7:42  
   22       2923 Mason Fuller               8 Heritage Mesa      15:24.6  7:43  
   23       2872 Joshua Mullen              7 Heritage Gateway   15:25.1  7:43  
   24       2860 Jacob Corbin               8 Heritage Gateway   15:33.7  7:47  
   25   19  3076 Caleb Schumacher           8 Legacy QC          15:34.9  7:48  
   26       2945 Samuel Sell                8 Heritage Mesa      15:35.4  7:48  
   27       2874 Andres Wilson              6 Heritage Gateway   15:48.9  7:55  
   28       2870 Isaac Meacham              8 Heritage Gateway   15:54.6  7:58  
   29       2948 Sterling Stapley           7 Heritage Mesa      15:57.7  7:59  
   30       2868 Honor Kishpaugh            6 Heritage Gateway   16:14.3  8:08  
   31       3030 Jeremiah Joynes            6 Legacy East Mesa   16:42.2  8:22  
   32       2922 Alexander Dengler          7 Heritage Mesa      16:43.6  8:22  
   33   20  3077 Porter Tanner              7 Legacy QC          17:13.1  8:37  
   34       2869 Gunner Marshall            6 Heritage Gateway   17:21.1  8:41  
   35       3145 Ethan Lizarraga Martine    8 Paideia            17:30.8  8:46  
   36       3147 Benjamin Mendez            7 Paideia            18:12.6  9:07  
   37       2950 Lincoln Tenney             8 Heritage Mesa      18:12.6  9:07  
   38       2700 Elliott Marsh              8 Arizona Arts       18:51.0  9:26  
   39       2863 Rigdon Hathcock            7 Heritage Gateway   18:51.0  9:26  
   40       2939 Zachary Orr                7 Heritage Mesa      18:53.5  9:27  
   41       3029 Ezekiel Fisher             6 Legacy East Mesa   19:14.2  9:38  
   42   21  3069 Jack Chasey                8 Legacy QC          19:52.9  9:57  
   43       2696 Bradley Carrillo           7 Arizona Arts       20:15.0 10:08  
   44       2949 Edmund Taylor              7 Heritage Mesa      20:34.0 10:17  
   45       2699 Bertoldo Fonseca           8 Arizona Arts       21:28.7 10:45  
   46       3028 Zayden Boyd                6 Legacy East Mesa   23:33.9 11:47  
   47       3080 Everett Wright             6 Legacy QC          26:12.0 13:06  
   48       3144 Neri Cervantes             7 Paideia            35:29.6 17:45  
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
              Event 6  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Heritage Mesa               (  12:37.7  1:03:08.3   1:58.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2931 Casen Lawlor            8   11:50.4 
  2      2   2932 Declan Marshall         8   12:02.1 
  3      4   2941 Deacon Palmer           8   12:28.0 
  4      5   2943 Klyde Pease             8   12:58.5 
  5     13   2933 Cardon McClure          8   13:49.3 
  6   ( 15)  2928 Tennyson Jensen         7   14:10.1 
  7   ( 16)  2937 Luke Myers              8   14:13.1 
 
  2.    44  Heritage Gateway            (  13:23.9  1:06:59.4   0:34.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2866 Jeremy Human            6   13:04.7 
  2      8   2871 Trevon Minson           8   13:22.6 
  3      9   2865 Brigham Heninger        7   13:24.0 
  4     10   2864 Landon Hayes            8   13:29.0 
  5     11   2861 Lucas Frost             8   13:39.1 
  6   ( 12)  2873 Memphis Proctor         8   13:42.9 
  7   ( 14)  2862 Spencer Harris          6   13:54.6 
 
  3.    64  Legacy Queen Creek          (  14:09.6  1:10:48.0   3:20.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3072 Hodson Dent             8   12:14.9 
  2      7   3075 Kade Richardson         8   13:10.9 
  3     17   3068 Kenzo Both              7   14:24.0 
  4     18   3074 Kethumile Mabeia        6   15:23.3 
  5     19   3076 Caleb Schumacher        8   15:34.9 
  6   ( 20)  3077 Porter Tanner           7   17:13.1 
  7   ( 21)  3069 Jack Chasey             8   19:52.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Arizona School For The Arts 
          2694 Mateo Aguirre  8,  2700 Elliott Marsh  8,  2696 Bradley Carrillo  7,  2699 
Bertoldo Fonseca  8 
 
Legacy East Mesa            
          3030 Jeremiah Joynes  6,  3029 Ezekiel Fisher  6,  3028 Zayden Boyd  6 
 
Paideia Liberal Arts        
          3145 Ethan Lizarraga Martinez  8,  3147 Benjamin Mendez  7,  3144 Neri 
Cervantes  7 
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3105 Salli Landers              7 Odyssey Buckeye    14:23.8  7:12  
    2    2  2627 Nora Bewley                7 ALA Gilbert        14:35.7  7:18  
    3    3  2774 Averie Nunez               8 Coolidge           14:38.1  7:20  
    4    4  2626 Brielle Barton             7 ALA Gilbert        14:40.3  7:21  
    5       3034 Eve Goodman                6 Legacy Glendale    14:44.5  7:23  
    6    5  2647 Mirielle Carr              6 ALA Ironwood       14:47.0  7:24  
    7    6  2878 Mia Rader Nolasco          8 Heritage Maricop   14:53.1  7:27  
    8    7  2632 Anna Martineau             8 ALA Gilbert        15:12.7  7:37  
    9    8  2630 Maggie Kieta               8 ALA Gilbert        15:16.7  7:39  
   10    9  3106 Liberty Lapinski           7 Odyssey Buckeye    15:21.5  7:41  
   11   10  3108 Melani Mata                7 Odyssey Buckeye    15:33.2  7:47  
   12   11  2880 Anya Schatzel              8 Heritage Maricop   15:45.4  7:53  
   13   12  2876 Cadence Flickinger         7 Heritage Maricop   16:04.0  8:02  
   14       3033 Jacqueline Alarcon         7 Legacy Glendale    16:19.7  8:10  
   15   13  2877 Maeson Pavlich             7 Heritage Maricop   16:27.0  8:14  
   16   14  2830 Sophia Ramirez             7 EduPrize QC        16:31.1  8:16  
   17   15  2633 Gracie Moore               8 ALA Gilbert        16:31.6  8:16  
   18   16  2879 Audria Sanchez             8 Heritage Maricop   16:37.5  8:19  
   19   17  3104 Maria Junta                6 Odyssey Buckeye    16:49.5  8:25  
   20   18  3112 Vanessa Padilla            8 Odyssey Buckeye    16:50.7  8:26  
   21   19  2775 Alexa Sainz                8 Coolidge           17:18.3  8:40  
   22   20  2776 Sofia Sainz                7 Coolidge           17:30.7  8:46  
   23   21  2778 Armani White               8 Coolidge           17:38.3  8:50  
   24   22  2634 Autumn Ostler              8 ALA Gilbert        17:48.9  8:55  
   25   23  3041 Quetzal Polequaptewa       7 Legacy Phoenix     17:50.2  8:56  
   26   24  2628 Cambrey Booth              8 ALA Gilbert        17:52.5  8:57  
   27   25  2649 Arianni Hong               8 ALA Ironwood       18:02.1  9:02  
   28   26  2777 Arielle Tapia              8 Coolidge           18:13.1  9:07  
   29   27  2768 Alia Granillo              8 Coolidge           18:31.3  9:16  
   30       2631 Camilla Kirkham            7 ALA Gilbert        18:34.0  9:17  
   31   28  2832 Teagan Thompson            7 EduPrize QC        18:38.5  9:20  
   32   29  2771 Morgan Lopez               8 Coolidge           18:44.3  9:23  
   33       2765 Arlene Cabello             6 Coolidge           19:04.1  9:32  
   34       2733 Sachi Mello                7 BASIS Scottsdale   19:04.2  9:33  
   35   30  3107 Eleanor Locati             7 Odyssey Buckeye    19:14.8  9:38  
   36   31  3113 Julia Story                7 Odyssey Buckeye    19:21.4  9:41  
   37   32  2653 Julia Warble               7 ALA Ironwood       19:23.7  9:42  
   38       3109 Ellie McCartney            6 Odyssey Buckeye    19:25.5  9:43  
   39       3099 Kylah De Leon              6 Odyssey Buckeye    19:30.1  9:46  
   40       2767 Zaedyn Gonzales            8 Coolidge           20:32.9 10:17  
   41       2763 Misha Amper                8 Coolidge           20:53.8 10:27  
   42       3114 Aria Wade                  7 Odyssey Buckeye    20:58.2 10:30  
   43       3100 Evelyn Goodwin             6 Odyssey Buckeye    21:47.1 10:54  
   44   33  3040 Delila Perez Ortiz         8 Legacy Phoenix     21:48.9 10:55  
   45       3102 Evalyn Harrell             7 Odyssey Buckeye    21:58.2 11:00  
   46   34  3035 Elisa Bandin               8 Legacy Phoenix     22:03.1 11:02  
   47   35  2652 Emily Mccrea McCrea        7 ALA Ironwood       22:05.5 11:03  
   48   36  2651 Zoey Huth-Johnson          7 ALA Ironwood       22:48.8 11:25  
   49   37  3036 Kaileigh Begaye            6 Legacy Phoenix     23:09.9 11:35  
   50       3008 Madeline Barocas           8 Imagine DW         23:31.8 11:46  
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  2829 Khloe Martin               8 EduPrize QC        23:32.7 11:47  
   52       3101 Sophia Guzman              7 Odyssey Buckeye    23:38.8 11:50  
   53       2766 Annali Carpio              6 Coolidge           25:07.5 12:34  
   54   39  3038 Elizabeth Espinoza         6 Legacy Phoenix     25:15.0 12:38  
   55   40  2826 Blakely Doss               8 EduPrize QC        25:23.3 12:42  
   56   41  2828 Amberlyn Johnson           8 EduPrize QC        25:28.6 12:45  
   57       2764 Lexi Arredondo             8 Coolidge           28:21.0 14:11  
   58   42  3037 Nadira Custodio            7 Legacy Phoenix     28:24.1 14:12  
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
             Event 7  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  ALA - Gilbert               (  15:15.4  1:16:17.0   1:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2627 Nora Bewley             7   14:35.7 
  2      4   2626 Brielle Barton          7   14:40.3 
  3      7   2632 Anna Martineau          8   15:12.7 
  4      8   2630 Maggie Kieta            8   15:16.7 
  5     15   2633 Gracie Moore            8   16:31.6 
  6   ( 22)  2634 Autumn Ostler           8   17:48.9 
  7   ( 24)  2628 Cambrey Booth           8   17:52.5 
 
  2.    55  Odyssey Buckeye             (  15:47.8  1:18:58.7   2:26.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3105 Salli Landers           7   14:23.8 
  2      9   3106 Liberty Lapinski        7   15:21.5 
  3     10   3108 Melani Mata             7   15:33.2 
  4     17   3104 Maria Junta             6   16:49.5 
  5     18   3112 Vanessa Padilla         8   16:50.7 
  6   ( 30)  3107 Eleanor Locati          7   19:14.8 
  7   ( 31)  3113 Julia Story             7   19:21.4 
 
  3.    58  Heritage Maricopa           (  15:57.4  1:19:47.0   1:44.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2878 Mia Rader Nolasco       8   14:53.1 
  2     11   2880 Anya Schatzel           8   15:45.4 
  3     12   2876 Cadence Flickinger      7   16:04.0 
  4     13   2877 Maeson Pavlich          7   16:27.0 
  5     16   2879 Audria Sanchez          8   16:37.5 
 
  4.    89  Coolidge                    (  17:03.7  1:25:18.5   3:35.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2774 Averie Nunez            8   14:38.1 
  2     19   2775 Alexa Sainz             8   17:18.3 
  3     20   2776 Sofia Sainz             7   17:30.7 
  4     21   2778 Armani White            8   17:38.3 
  5     26   2777 Arielle Tapia           8   18:13.1 
  6   ( 27)  2768 Alia Granillo           8   18:31.3 
  7   ( 29)  2771 Morgan Lopez            8   18:44.3 
 
  5.   133  ALA - Ironwood              (  19:25.5  1:37:07.1   8:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2647 Mirielle Carr           6   14:47.0 
  2     25   2649 Arianni Hong            8   18:02.1 
  3     32   2653 Julia Warble            7   19:23.7 
  4     35   2652 Emily Mccrea McCrea     7   22:05.5 
  5     36   2651 Zoey Huth-Johnson       7   22:48.8 
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
             Event 7  Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   161  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  21:54.9  1:49:34.2   8:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2830 Sophia Ramirez          7   16:31.1 
  2     28   2832 Teagan Thompson         7   18:38.5 
  3     38   2829 Khloe Martin            8   23:32.7 
  4     40   2826 Blakely Doss            8   25:23.3 
  5     41   2828 Amberlyn Johnson        8   25:28.6 
 
  7.   166  Legacy Phoenix              (  22:01.5  1:50:07.1   7:24.8) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3041 Quetzal Polequaptewa    7   17:50.2 
  2     33   3040 Delila Perez Ortiz      8   21:48.9 
  3     34   3035 Elisa Bandin            8   22:03.1 
  4     37   3036 Kaileigh Begaye         6   23:09.9 
  5     39   3038 Elizabeth Espinoza      6   25:15.0 
  6   ( 42)  3037 Nadira Custodio         7   28:24.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy Glendale             
          3034 Eve Goodman  6,  3033 Jacqueline Alarcon  7 
 
BASIS Scottsdale            
          2733 Sachi Mello  7 
 
Imagine Prep Desert West    
          3008 Madeline Barocas  8 
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2737 Kellan Khairallah          8 BASIS Scottsdale   12:13.3  6:07  
    2    1  2663 Zander Pedersen            7 ALA Ironwood       12:25.5  6:13  
    3       2783 Joseph Reeve               8 Coolidge           12:39.4  6:20  
    4    2  2637 Killian Brunner            8 ALA Gilbert        12:47.9  6:24  
    5    3  2638 Brenden Fessler            8 ALA Gilbert        12:48.5  6:25  
    6    4  3132 Tru Sanders                6 Odyssey Buckeye    12:53.5  6:27  
    7    5  2640 Zachary Heaton             7 ALA Gilbert        12:53.8  6:27  
    8    6  2654 Jarrett Carr               8 ALA Ironwood       13:15.9  6:38  
    9    7  2639 Jaxon Garcia               7 ALA Gilbert        13:28.2  6:45  
   10    8  2636 Phoenix Bellessa           7 ALA Gilbert        13:35.0  6:48  
   11    9  3118 Liam Doud                  7 Odyssey Buckeye    13:40.5  6:51  
   12   10  2658 Maddox Harrison            7 ALA Ironwood       13:56.5  6:59  
   13   11  2881 Emry Avila                 8 Heritage Maricop   14:04.1  7:03  
   14   12  2834 Jacob Bradley              8 EduPrize QC        14:08.7  7:05  
   15       2781 Anthony Hughes             8 Coolidge           14:13.7  7:07  
   16   13  3124 Brennan Howard             8 Odyssey Buckeye    14:13.9  7:07  
   17   14  3131 Gabriel Rodriguez          7 Odyssey Buckeye    14:19.9  7:10  
   18   15  2882 Kyle Cardon                8 Heritage Maricop   14:38.4  7:20  
   19   16  2641 Crew Mortensen             7 ALA Gilbert        14:45.2  7:23  
   20   17  3122 Bruin Gjefle               6 Odyssey Buckeye    14:46.4  7:24  
   21   18  2659 Iker Hernandez             8 ALA Ironwood       14:48.4  7:25  
   22   19  2657 Zayne Ekren                7 ALA Ironwood       14:58.9  7:30  
   23   20  2662 Royal McKinney             7 ALA Ironwood       15:08.7  7:35  
   24   21  2656 Bode Dahle                 6 ALA Ironwood       15:19.7  7:40  
   25       2664 Landon Rocha               7 ALA Ironwood       15:21.3  7:41  
   26   22  2645 James Williams             6 ALA Gilbert        15:28.3  7:45  
   27   23  2887 Bryce McFarland            8 Heritage Maricop   15:34.7  7:48  
   28       2748 Lucas Wang                 8 BASIS Scottsdale   15:47.3  7:54  
   29   24  2894 Taten Whitethorne          8 Heritage Maricop   15:49.5  7:55  
   30   25  3115 Moosa Ali                  8 Odyssey Buckeye    16:00.7  8:01  
   31   26  2888 Daniel Ortiz               7 Heritage Maricop   16:01.9  8:01  
   32   27  3121 Antonio Garza              7 Odyssey Buckeye    16:25.1  8:13  
   33       2644 Logan Thomas               7 ALA Gilbert        16:36.5  8:19  
   34   28  2838 Dallan Petersen            6 EduPrize QC        16:37.8  8:19  
   35       3126 Alex Medina                7 Odyssey Buckeye    16:57.7  8:29  
   36       2779 Jayden Cervantes           8 Coolidge           16:58.2  8:30  
   37       3133 Easton Thurman             7 Odyssey Buckeye    17:05.6  8:33  
   38   29  2884 Justin Heino               8 Heritage Maricop   17:10.0  8:35  
   39   30  2885 Geno Johnson               8 Heritage Maricop   17:19.1  8:40  
   40   31  3054 Leonardo Torres Ramirez    7 Legacy Phoenix     17:24.0  8:42  
   41       3134 Khaleb Valenzuela          6 Odyssey Buckeye    17:25.6  8:43  
   42   32  3051 Levi Robles                8 Legacy Phoenix     17:27.1  8:44  
   43       2635 Johan Almada               8 ALA Gilbert        17:39.0  8:50  
   44       2642 Bensen Panas               7 ALA Gilbert        18:00.3  9:01  
   45   33  3047 Joseph Ramirez             5 Legacy Phoenix     19:01.0  9:31  
   46   34  3046 Nehemiah Owens             5 Legacy Phoenix     19:09.7  9:35  
   47       3116 Matthew Cabral             6 Odyssey Buckeye    19:25.3  9:43  
   48   35  3045 Jace Hernandez Tineo       7 Legacy Phoenix     19:26.8  9:44  
   49   36  3042 Ethan Draper               6 Legacy Phoenix     19:32.2  9:47  
   50   37  2837 Luke Musson                8 EduPrize QC        19:42.9  9:52  
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                       Stars 'n Stripes Invitational 
             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3135 Chris Villa                6 Odyssey Buckeye    19:57.4  9:59  
   52       3127 Khalil Myers               8 Odyssey Buckeye    20:45.7 10:23  
   53       3130 Donovan Rodriguez          6 Odyssey Buckeye    20:55.7 10:28  
   54   38  3048 Clark Reed                 5 Legacy Phoenix     21:04.0 10:32  
   55       3053 Joel Sinaloa               6 Legacy Phoenix     22:06.0 11:03  
   56       3044 Jayden Gonzalez            6 Legacy Phoenix     22:30.0 11:15  
   57       3117 Omar Chairez               6 Odyssey Buckeye    23:08.1 11:35  
   58       3119 Greyson Feeney             6 Odyssey Buckeye    23:19.7 11:40  
   59       3128 Khali Overall              6 Odyssey Buckeye    23:20.0 11:40  
   60       2784 Ahvn Santos                7 Coolidge           23:29.7 11:45  
   61   39  2839 Victor Temfack             7 EduPrize QC        23:53.1 11:57  
   62   40  2836 Sufiyan Hossain            7 EduPrize QC        24:03.9 12:02  
   63       3049 Isaac Robinson             7 Legacy Phoenix     25:06.6 12:34  
   64       3050 Isaiah Robinson            6 Legacy Phoenix     29:21.4 14:41  
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
              Event 8  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  ALA - Gilbert               (  13:06.7  1:05:33.4   0:47.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2637 Killian Brunner         8   12:47.9 
  2      3   2638 Brenden Fessler         8   12:48.5 
  3      5   2640 Zachary Heaton          7   12:53.8 
  4      7   2639 Jaxon Garcia            7   13:28.2 
  5      8   2636 Phoenix Bellessa        7   13:35.0 
  6   ( 16)  2641 Crew Mortensen          7   14:45.2 
  7   ( 22)  2645 James Williams          6   15:28.3 
 
  2.    54  ALA - Ironwood              (  13:53.1  1:09:25.2   2:33.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2663 Zander Pedersen         7   12:25.5 
  2      6   2654 Jarrett Carr            8   13:15.9 
  3     10   2658 Maddox Harrison         7   13:56.5 
  4     18   2659 Iker Hernandez          8   14:48.4 
  5     19   2657 Zayne Ekren             7   14:58.9 
  6   ( 20)  2662 Royal McKinney          7   15:08.7 
  7   ( 21)  2656 Bode Dahle              6   15:19.7 
 
  3.    57  Odyssey Buckeye             (  13:58.9  1:09:54.2   1:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3132 Tru Sanders             6   12:53.5 
  2      9   3118 Liam Doud               7   13:40.5 
  3     13   3124 Brennan Howard          8   14:13.9 
  4     14   3131 Gabriel Rodriguez       7   14:19.9 
  5     17   3122 Bruin Gjefle            6   14:46.4 
  6   ( 25)  3115 Moosa Ali               8   16:00.7 
  7   ( 27)  3121 Antonio Garza           7   16:25.1 
 
  4.    99  Heritage Maricopa           (  15:13.8  1:16:08.6   1:57.8) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2881 Emry Avila              8   14:04.1 
  2     15   2882 Kyle Cardon             8   14:38.4 
  3     23   2887 Bryce McFarland         8   15:34.7 
  4     24   2894 Taten Whitethorne       8   15:49.5 
  5     26   2888 Daniel Ortiz            7   16:01.9 
  6   ( 29)  2884 Justin Heino            8   17:10.0 
  7   ( 30)  2885 Geno Johnson            8   17:19.1 
 
  5.   156  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  19:41.3  1:38:26.4   9:55.2) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2834 Jacob Bradley           8   14:08.7 
  2     28   2838 Dallan Petersen         6   16:37.8 
  3     37   2837 Luke Musson             8   19:42.9 
  4     39   2839 Victor Temfack          7   23:53.1 
  5     40   2836 Sufiyan Hossain         7   24:03.9 
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             Hosted by American Heritage Academy of Cottonwood 
          Camp Verde Sports Complex, Camp Verde, AZ - 09/20/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
              Event 8  Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   165  Legacy Phoenix              (  18:29.8  1:32:28.6   2:02.8) 
========================================== 
  1     31   3054 Leonardo Torres Ramirez  7   17:24.0 
  2     32   3051 Levi Robles             8   17:27.1 
  3     33   3047 Joseph Ramirez          5   19:01.0 
  4     34   3046 Nehemiah Owens          5   19:09.7 
  5     35   3045 Jace Hernandez Tineo    7   19:26.8 
  6   ( 36)  3042 Ethan Draper            6   19:32.2 
  7   ( 38)  3048 Clark Reed              5   21:04.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Scottsdale            
          2737 Kellan Khairallah  8,  2748 Lucas Wang  8 
 
Coolidge                    
          2783 Joseph Reeve  8,  2781 Anthony Hughes  8,  2779 Jayden Cervantes  8,  2784 
Ahvn Santos  7 
 


